

It's not to late too join the premier leadership experience for girls!



Join now for a discounted price of \$12.50. This promotion runs through Nov 5th. Sign up online today at www.girlscoutsindiana.org/join You will then be invited to our upcoming badge workshop on Nov 13th from 6:00-8:00pm

At Girl Scouts, your girl will prepare for a lifetime of leadership, success, and adventure in a safe, no-limits place designed for and by girls!

How? Through the **Girl Scout Leadership Experience** - a collection of engaging, challenging, and fun activities like earning badges, going on awesome trips, selling cookies, exploring science, getting outdoors, and doing community service projects.

At Girl Scouts, she'll get to lead her own adventure (it's her world!) and team up with other girls in an all-girl environment to choose the exciting, hands-on activities that interest her most.

The idea is to learn by doing, and at Girl Scouts, she'll do lots of it.

She'll be inspired to discover her talents and passions in a safe and supportive all-girl setting. She'll join with other Girl Scouts and people in her

community and together, they'll take action to change the world.

Along the way, she'll gain important skills in four areas that form the foundation of the Girl Scout Leadership Experience:

SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING, AND MATH (STEM)

OUTDOORS

## LIFE SKILLS

## **ENTREPRENEURSHIP**

While she may be exposed to these subjects at school, in other youth programs, or even on her own, at Girl Scouts she'll experience them in a unique way that puts her on a path to a lifetime of leadership, adventure, and success. And because our program is *girl-led*, girls decide what they'll do, together.

Questions about membership and this event may be directed to Whitney Parker, Membership Manager, at 317.924.6850 or

wparker@girlscoutsindiana.org.

